IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: 19-047199
PROSECUTOR NO.: 095453411
OCN: HS010723

STATE OF MISSOURI,
PLAINTIFF,
Vs.

)
)
)
)
DORIAN T. MILLER )
5530 Brooklyn ) CASE NO. 1916-CR
Kansas City, MO 64130 ) DIVISION
DOB: 12/29/1998 )
Race/Sex: BIM )

)

)

|
DEFENDANT.

COMPLAINT

Count I. Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim
(565.050-001Y19841399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.050, RSMo,
committed the Class A Felony of Assault in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction
under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about June 24, 2019, in the County of Jackson,

State of Missouri, the knowingly caused serious physical injury tofjj  NERNRNEREGNG
by striking || N NI vith closed fists.

An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole
until eighty-five percent of the sentence is served.

The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not
to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment. The range of punishment for a class A
felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term
of years not less than ten (10) years and not to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment.
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Count II. Stealing - Physically Take (570.030-036Y20172399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo,
committed the Class D Felony of Stealing, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about June 24, 2019, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant appropriated an iPhone by physically taking it from the

person of | vhich property was owned by ||} . 2»d defendant
appropriated such property without the consent of ||| | | dQJJEEEEE 2nd with the purpose to

deprive | thereof.

The range of punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not
to exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year
in the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this
court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.

JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri

by,

/s/ Joseph R. Van Amburg
Joseph R. Van Amburg (#64207)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 E. 12th St.

11th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3825

JRVanAmburg @jacksongov.org
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WITNESSES:

1.
2

e

6.

v o

DET Anthony L. Castelletto, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

I . K252 City, MO

64106

N | :sas City, MO
64106

DET Eric M. Krawchuk, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
I K 2nsas City, MO
64106

PO Jared T. Littleton, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET Robert A. Maser, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

PO Abygail Shockley, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

SGT Christopher A. Sticken, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106



PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 06/25/2019 CRN: 19-047199

I, Det. Eric Krawchuk #4661, Kansas City, Missouri Police Department

(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on  06/24/2019 ,at 13" & Grand in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, JACKSON Missouri  Dorian T. Miller
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
B/M, 12/29/1998 committed one or more criminal offense(s).

(Description of Identity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:
On 06/24/2019 at 2142 hours, officers were dispatched to the area of 13" & Grand in regard to a Strong Armed Robbery.

Upon arrival, officers observed the victim- to be lying on the ground, bleeding from the face, mouth and head. .
also had two swollen eyes. -advised officers that he was walking down the sidewalk between 13" and 14" St. and
Grand. He stated he didn’t recall why he was there and that he must have been on his way home. He knew he was
assaulted but was unable to give a description of the suspects. The next thing he knew he was on the ground and was hurt
and that he was missing his Iphone with a black and white zebra like case.

Witness #1 (.), a security officer with Copaken Brooks who advised she observed the victim exit the bus and she
observed the two black male suspects run off towards the victim. Ten minutes later an unknown pedestrian approached
. and told her that a man was attacked. .went to the area the party saw the man and upon seeing the victim he realized
it was the same person she saw exit the bus. . stated that one of the suspects was wearing a gray hoodie and black Nike
shorts with the hoodie pulled up around his head. The second suspect was wearing a black hoodie with black shorts with
the hoodie pulled up around his head. .was not present during the incident. That information was broadcast to officers.

Witness #2 (- ATA bus driver, stated the suspects requested to get off the bus at 12" & Grand. He saw them run
southbound and he stopped at a red light facing southbound and observed the suspects assaulting the victim. He then
observed the suspects run south on Grand towards Truman Rd. -stated that the suspects that rode his bus were the
same ones that assaulted the victim.

Officers in the area observed suspects matching the description had boarded a bus at 16" & Grand. Officers moved into
the area and took the suspects who were later identified as Dorian T. Miller, B/M 12/29/1998 and. (juvenile) were
taken into custody. An on scene ID was done with both witnesses who positively identified the two males in custody. A
cell phone matching the description taken from the victim was located in Miller’s right front pocket.
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

CRN 19-047199

Victim injury update as of 06/25/2019: According to TMC staff the victim has a broken facial bone, jawbone, nose,
left shoulder and brain bleed.

On 06/25/2019, detectives contacted the suspect (Miller) at the Jackson County Detention Center. Miller read his
Miranda Warning and Waiver, Form 340 P.D. signed the form and consented to give a statement.

Miller initially made up a story but then admitted that he and- had been at the listed location and the victim
“bumped” him. The victim told Miller to watch it and at that point Miller struck the victim one time in the face. Miller
stated he was unsure how he took possession of the victim’s phone but admitted to possessing the phone when officers
stopped him. Miller stated thathstood by during the incident and had no involvement with the victim.

Printed Name  Det. Eric Krawchuk #4661 Signature /S/ Det. Eric Krawchuk #4661
The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of County, State of Missouri.
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